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A CATALOGUE OF KRAUS CATALOGUES

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Americana, navigation, voyages, exploration, geography,

atlases, cosmography, early Italian cartography from the library of George H. Beans. New York:

H. P. Kraus, [1963]. 8vo. 114, [2] pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 104.  Original wrappers, with traces of wear. Near fine. (11162)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Bibliography. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1987]. 8vo. 58 pp. 

$10.00

+ Catalogue 175.   Original wrappers. (11216)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Books about books, bibliographies, history of libraries—library

catalogues .... New York: H. P. Kraus, (19--). 4to. 97 ff. 

$20.00

+ List no. 192. Stapled in wrappers with cloth shelf back, lightly stained. Very good. (11210)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Books and documents of the sixteenth century. New York: H.

P. Kraus, [1987]. 4to. 122, [2] pp.; illus. & fold plt. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 176.  Original wrappers. Date inked on front cover. Near fine. (11144)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Books from many fields: Americana, voyages, geography, art

& architecture, bibliography, bindings, classics .... New York: H. P. Kraus, [1958]. 8vo. [2], 174,

[8] pp. 

$20.00

+ Catalogue 86.  Original wrappers. Spine cocked slightly. (11222)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. A catalogue of publications printed at the Middle Hill press,

1819–1872. New York: H. P. Kraus, 1972. 8vo. 56 pp. 

$30.00

+ Special Subject Bulletin 5. Includes many copies in proof sheets with manuscript

corrections by Sir Thomas Phillipps, on the 100th anniversary of the great collector's death.

Original illustrated wrappers. Fine. (11228)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Classica et Medievalia ... periodicals, standard collections ...

monographs. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1961]. 8vo. 116 pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 97.   Original wrappers. (11219)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. A collection of American constitutions. States, territories,

South America. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1976]. 8vo. [32] pp. 

$20.00

+ Catalogue 146. With price list, laid in.   Stapled, in original wrappers. Glue stain and

scratch mark on the front cover. Good +. (11273)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Continental books from the 16th & 17th centuries. New York:

H. P. Kraus, [1980]. 4to. [2], 76, [2] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 158. With two Kraus brochures, laid in.   Original wrappers. Fine. (11158)
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Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Education and Rhetoric. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2000?. 4to.

120 pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 201. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18530)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. The eightieth catalogue. Remarkable manuscripts, books and

maps from the IXth to the XVIIIth century. New York: H. P. Kraus, 1956. Folio. [4], 155, [1] pp.;

illus. 

$60.00

+ Catalogue 80. With a supplementary price list, laid in, and another copy of that list pasted

to the front pastedown. Leaf showing the first map of Montreal, traced in pencil by hand (by the

previous owner, perhaps), pasted to the front free endpaper.   Original cloth boards. Top of spine

pulled, cloth tearing a bit over back joint and at bottom of spine. Leaves cockled, lightly stained

at bottom margins. Good. (11274)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Eleven Subjects. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2000?. 4to. 142 pp.

$15.00

+ Catalogue 207. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18532)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. England: the first three centuries of printing. with a

supplement: a selection of manuscripts. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1977]. 4to. 80 pp. 

$20.00

+ Catalogue 149.   Original wrappers. Near fine. (11211)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Europe in the seventeenth century. Its history & literature,

arts & sciences, thought: religious & secular, and exploration & settlement in Asia & America. New

York: H. P. Kraus, [1987]. 4to. [2], 100, [2] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 177.   Original wrappers. Fine. (11145)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. European Literature. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2000? 4to. 117

pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 202. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18529)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. France: History, literature, law, science, printing, illustration,

travel, autographs, theology, photography. New York: H. P. Kraus, [after 1982]. 4to. 131 pp.; illus.

& 4 plts. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 214. 247 items. Illustrated in color and black-and-white.   Original wrappers.

Near fine. (14393)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. From Trothemius to Proctor bibliography and reference books

before 1900. Part I of the private library of Hans P. Kraus. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1990]. Fol.

170, [2] pp. 

$10.00

+ Catalogue 184.   Original wrappers. Near fine. (11225)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Geography, atlases, maps, views, cartography, navigation, star

maps, military maps. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1967]. 8vo. [4], 84 pp. 

$14.50

+ Catalogue 116.   Original wrappers. Near fine. (11163)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Greece and Rome. New York: H. P. Kraus, [ca. 2002]. 4to. 104

pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 210. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18223)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. The Greek Book : An Exhibition of Greek Printing & the Book

Arts from the 15th to the 20th Centuries. New York: H. P. Kraus, 1997. 4to. 84 pp. 

$18.00
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+ Catalogue 206. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18598)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. History of medicine [and] medical biographies. New York: H.

P. Kraus, [1954]. 4to. 64 pp. 

$20.00

+ Catalogue 68.   Original wrappers. A few page corners dog-eared. Light staining. (11221)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. History of medicine. I. Early English medicine. II. European

works since the 15th century. New York: H. P. Kraus, [199-]. 4to. 33 ff.; 3 plts. 

$5.00

+ List 196.   Stapled in wrappers with cloth shelf back. Lower corners creased. (11215)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. History of science, natural history, medicine. New York: H.

P. Kraus, [199-]. 4to. 91 ff. 

$20.00

+ List no. 191.   Stapled in wrappers with cloth shelf back, with short at top edge of front

cover and one creased corner. Good +. (11217)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. A holiday miscellany. New York: H. P. Kraus, [after 1982].

4to. 116 pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 212. 208 items. Illustrated in black-and-white. Original wrappers. Fine. (14392)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Illustrated books & fine bindings. New York: H. P. Kraus,

[1982]. 4to. [2], 98, [2] pp.; 28 plts. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 163.   Original wrappers. (11212)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Illustration. Catalogue 179. Books and manuscripts from the

fifteenth to the twentieth century. Illustrated with woodcuts, engravings, etchings, lithographs,

color plates, watercolors or pen-and-ink drawings. New York: H. P. Kraus, n.d. 8vo. Frontis., 125,

[3 (2 blank)] pp.; illus. & 6 plts. 

$20.00

+ Original wrappers. Fine. (6905)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Italy. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2000?. 4to. 135 pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 204. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18531)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Law, diplomacy, economics, political science, politics. New

York: H. P. Kraus, [1995]. 4to. [2], 89, [5] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 199.   Original wrappers. Date inked on front cover. Near fine. (11125)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Manuscript and printed Americana. I. North America. II.

Mexico & South America. III. Maps, views & drawings. IV. General Americana. New York: H. P.

Kraus, [1981]. 4to. 98, [6] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 160.  Original wrappers. Fine. (11157)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Miscellanea. New York: H. P. Kraus, [198-]. 4to. [2], 106, [4]

pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 180.   Original wrappers. Fine. (11147)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. New Arrivals. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2000?. 4to. 126 pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 203. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18528)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. New arrivals in a wide variety of fields including archaeology,

bibliography, classics, English history & literature, illustrated books, numismatics, Italian history
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& literature, medicine, stenography, natural history, Reformation, women. New York: H. P. Kraus,

[199- ?]. 4to. [2], 115, [1] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 197.   Original wrappers. Fine. (11127)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. One hundred and eighty rare books & manuscripts. New York:

H. P. Kraus, [1970]. 4to. [8], 151, [1] pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 125.   Original wrappers. Small brown spots on front cover. (11224)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Performing Arts: Books on music, dance, theatre and

festivites. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2001?. 4to. 94 pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 208. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18527)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Psuche-From Soul to Psyche: Books on the soul, senses,

emotions and behavior. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2000?. 4to. 80 pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 205. Illustrated.  103 items.   Original wrappers. (18533)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Recent acquisitions. New York: H. P. Kraus, [198-]. 4to. [2],

109, [1] pp. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 181.   Original wrappers. Small paper label on front cover. Fore-edge lightly

stained. edges. Near fine. (11148)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Recent acquisitions in a wide variety of fields including art

& architecture, natural history, geography & maps, illustrated books including French 20th-

century, humanism, classics, Italy, music, Judaica, military science, Ireland, emblems, England,

Low Countries, law. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1994]. 4to.  [2], 133, [1] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 195.   Original wrappers, date inked on front cover, covers lightly soiled. Very

good. (11165)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Romance language books and periodicals. New York: H. P.

Kraus, [1955]. 4to. [2], 58 pp. 

$25.00

+ Catalogue 72, by Dr. Hellmut Lehmann-Haupt; includes French and Italian books, neo-

Latin poetry, and Romance language periodicals.   Original illustrated wrappers. Some chipping

on the spine. (11227)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Science including medicine and the occult. New York: H. P.

Kraus, [1991]. 8vo. 115, [1] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 186.   Original wrappers. Date pencilled on front cover and inked on title-page.

Near fine. (11136)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Science: books, manuscripts, & autographs in various

scientific fields. New York: H. P. Kraus, [after 1982]. 4to. 138, [1] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 215. 260 items. Illustrated in black-and-white.   Original wrappers. Light

crease on front cover. Near fine. (14394)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Science. Agriculture, astrology, astronomy, chronology,

instruments, mathematics, medicine including gynecology, military science, natural history,

nautica, optics, physics, technology. New York: H. P. Kraus, [199- ?]. 4to. [2], 112 pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 192.   Original illustrated wrappers. Fine. (11133)
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Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Selection of choice French books, most of them recently

acquired from two distinguished European private collections. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1961]. Fol.

[3] ff., 124 pp., [1] f. 

$55.00

+ Catalogue 98.  Original boards. Abrasion, loss to paper spine; front cover sunned. (11231)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. A selection of printed books. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1981].

4to. 82, [2] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 161. Fifteenth to eighteenth century printed books. Kraus brochure, laid in.

 Original wrappers, small paper damage to front cover, light creases and staining to back cover.

Very good. (11164)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. A selection of rare books & manuscripts: mostly recent

acquisitions, IXth to XIXth century. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1964]. 4to. 78 pp.; 39 plts. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 107.   Original wrappers. Small library receipt stamp on front cover. (11223)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. The seventeenth century. Books, manuscripts, documents &

autographs including at least one item for each year of the century. New York: H. P. Kraus, [199-

?]. 4to. 133, [3] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 221.   Original wrappers. Near fine. (11130)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. The seventeenth century. Continental printed books in various

fields, history, theology, law, politics, Jesuitica, Judaica & Hebraica, genealogy, classics, etc.

Together with a selection of German illustrated broadsides. New York: H. P. Kraus, [198-]. 4to.

100, [12] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 167.   Original wrappers. Fine. (11156)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Spain, Portugal, and their overseas empires. New York: H.

P. Kraus, [199- ?]. 4to. [2], 124, [2] pp.; illus. & fold. plt. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 196.   Original illustrated wrappers. Fine. (11134)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Varia. New York: H. P. Kraus, [1986]. Fol. 117, [3] pp. 

$10.00

+ Catalogue 174.   Original wrappers. Fine. (11213)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Varia. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2002 [?]. 4to. 128 pp. 

$15.00

+ Catalogue 216. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. (18616)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Varia II. New York: H. P. Kraus, 2002. 4to. 138 pp. 

$18.00

+ Catalogue 217. Illustrated.   Original wrappers. Corners and edges a little rubbed, very

light stain and water marks on the front cover. (18600)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Voyages, travels & ancillary sciences including geography,

cartography, navigation, etc., both printed and manuscript. New York: H. P. Kraus, [198-]. 4to. [2],

100, [2] pp.; illus. 

$7.50

+ Catalogue 178.   Original wrappers. Fine. (11146)

Kraus, H. P., bookseller, New York. Voyages, travels and ancillary sciences including geography,

cartography, navigation, etc. both printed and manuscript. Catalogue 178. New York: H. P. Kraus,

n.d. 8vo. [2], 100, [2 (blank)] pp.; illus. 

$20.00

+ Original wrappers. Fine. (6904)
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PURCHASES INVOICED FROM THIS LIST 
 will have a 

“COLLECTION DISCOUNT”
 applied on this schedule:

10 items, 10% off;               
15 items, 15% off; 

              20 items, 20% off; 
. . . and up, or, rather,

         down . . .

C

PRB&M /SessaBks

Everything is guaranteed to be as described; everything is

 offered subject to prior sale; everything is sold as on approval, 

returnable with notice within 5 days of receipt for any reason.

Delivery in the U.S. is by ground U.P.S. and shipment abroad is

 by U.S. air mail, unless we are otherwise instructed.

Prices are net, invoices due upon receipt; postage and insurance are billed.

Institutions may be invoiced as their systems require. 

Pennsylvanians must expect to be charged the required sales taxes.

VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Discover, 

check, & wire payments are all welcome.

Thank you for your attention,
& your orders! 

 

C     C
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